## L03000039336

(Re	questor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)		
(Ad	dress)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Name)		
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of	Status	
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:		
<u></u>	Office Use Only	· .	
		Σı	



10/06/03--01024--005 \*\*125.00

Mioj DIVISIO 03 0CT -6 PH 3: 52

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

**TO:** Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Emerald Development Group, LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Amanda W. Atchley, CLA

(Name of Person)

Presley, Howell & Simonds

(Firm/Company)

1217 LaFayette Road

(Address)

Rossville, GA 30741

(City/State and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Amanda W. Atchley	at ( <u>706</u> ) <u>866-4545</u>
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

STREET ADDRESS:

Registration Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

ן סי

PH 양

MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

## Articles of Organization

## EMERALD DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC

<u>Name</u>	<u>_</u> 1.	The name of the company is Emerald Development Group, LLC.
Address	2.	The street address of the Principal Executive Office of the Limited Liability Company is 1642 College Parkway, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563. The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is 1814 River Chase Road, Hixson, Tennessee 37343.
<u>Initial Registered</u> <u>Agent</u>	3.	The address of the initial registered office of the limited liability company in the State of Florida shall be 1642 College Parkway, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563. Its initial registered agent at such address shall be Anthony Adams.
<u>Organizer</u>	4.	The name and address of the organizer are as follows Buddy B. Presley, Jr. Presley, Howell & Simonds 1217 LaFayette Road, Bentley Place Rossville, Georgia 30741
<u>Member Managed</u>	5.	This Limited Liability Company will be member managed. The name and address of each managing member are as follows:
		Darrell Knoch, 1814 River Chase Road, Hixson, TN 37343; Anthony J. Adams, 1642 College Parkway, Gulf Breeze, Florida 32563; and William H. Weathers, 510 Raven Wolf Road, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37421.
<u>Number of Members</u> at filing date	6. <u>.</u>	This Limited Liability Company has three (3) members at the date of filing of these articles.

<u>Existence Date of</u> 7. <u>Company</u>	The existence of this Limited Liability Company shall begin upon the acceptance of the initial contributions by the organizer and the filing of these articles with the Secretary of State.
<u>Power to Expel</u> 8. <u>Members</u>	The members of the Limited Liability Company shall have the power to expel any member.
<u>Term</u> 9	The term of the Limited Liability Company shall commence on the date of the filing of these articles for record in the Office of the Secretary of State of Florida, and shall end on December 31, 2053, unless dissolved sooner by agreement or applicable law.
<u>Preemptive Rights</u> 10.	The Limited Liability Company elects to have preemptive rights, in accordance with an executed operating agreement, and as amended from time to time thereafter.

This Limited Liability Company shall enjoy and be subject to such benefits, privies and immunities and such restrictions, liabilities and obligations as are provided with respect to limited liability companies generally by the laws of the land and which are held applicable to limited liability companies under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act

Executed OctoBER 2003. ېې S l GXS

Anthony Adams, Member (In accordance with Section 608.408(e), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Anthony Adams, Registered Agent

werfiltsopdoes-Emerald Development Group, I,1 C Articles. wpd